The other dataset (B) also contained the 

same amount of thumbprints collected from the left thumb of 

respondents. Datasets (C), (D) and (E) contains 450 

thumbprint each from the right thumbs of each subject with 

different thumb pose for intra-class variation test. All the three 

thousand, six hundred (3,600) thumbprints from the right and 

left of respondent were enrolled onto the system for a period 

of hundred and twenty (120) days , using a digital persona 

(U.are.U 4500) USB fingerprint reader with 512dpi pixel 

resolution and 18.1mm length by 14.6mm width capturing

[...]

The Genuine Acceptance Rate (GAR) is the fraction 

of genuine scores above the threshold (T). Therefore GAR =1 

– FRR (1 – 0.02 = 0.98).  

3.4 False Acceptance Rate 
To determine FAR, the four thumbprints of each thumb, from 

each respondent in datasets (A) and (B) were matched with 

the one thousand seven hundred and ninety six (1,796) 

thumbprints from the 449 remaining respondents’ thumbprints 

at different threshold values. This is to determine the 

probability that two non-match thumbprints will be 

mistakenly confirmed as a match. 

Figure 9 False Acceptance Test 

Figure 9 shows the output curve for the FAR test on dataset